September 30, 2014, and incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

20

Edgar Filing: AMTECH SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

� BTU�s audited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the year
ended December 31, 2013 included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

� BTU�s unaudited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of September 28,
2014 and for the nine months ended September 28, 2014 and September 29, 2013 included elsewhere in this
joint proxy statement/prospectus;

� Other information pertaining to Amtech and BTU incorporated by reference or included in this joint proxy
statement/prospectus. See �Selected Consolidated Historical Financial Data of Amtech� and �Selected
Consolidated Historical Financial Data of BTU� included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

21

Edgar Filing: AMTECH SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(in thousands)

Historical
Amtech

Historical
BTU(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 27,367 $ 10,428 $ �  $ 37,795
Restricted cash 2,380 249 �  2,629
Accounts receivable 15,776 12,578 �  28,354
Inventories 16,760 10,696 450 (a) 27,906
Deferred income taxes 1,060 �  �  1,060
Other 2,082 515 �  2,597

Total current assets 65,425 34,466 450 100,341
Property, plant, and equipment, net 9,752 2,624 9,676 (b) 22,052
Deferred income taxes�long term 1,300 �  �  1,300
Intangible assets�net 2,678 �  940 (c) 3,618
Goodwill 8,323 �  5,903 (c) 14,226
Other assets�long term 2,426 2,165 �  4,591

Total Assets $ 89,904 $ 39,255 $ 16,969 $ 146,128

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ �  $ 380 $ �  $ 380
Accounts payable 6,003 7,418 �  13,421
Accrued compensation and related taxes 4,269 625 800 (g) 5,694
Accrued warranty expense 628 488 �  1,116
Deferred profit 6,908 �  �  6,908
Customer deposits 4,992 438 �  5,430
Other accrued liabilities 5,346 2,980 3,065 (g) 11,504

113 (d)
Income taxes payable 4,990 1,859 (202)(g) 6,647

Total current liabilities 33,136 14,188 3,776 51,100
Long-term debt, less current portion �  6,935 �  6,935
Deferred income taxes�long term �  �  3,520 (d) 3,520
Income taxes payable long-term 3,180 �  �  3,180

Total Liabilities 36,316 21,123 7,296 64,735

Stockholders� Equity:

Edgar Filing: AMTECH SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 55

Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 98 109 (109)(e) 130

32 (f)
Additional paid-in capital, net of treasury stock 81,884 47,676 (47,676)(e) 113,320

31,436 (f)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (5,790) 2,392 (2,392)(e) (5,790)
Retained earnings (deficit) (21,051) (32,045) 32,045 (e) (24,714)

(3,663)(g)

Total stockholders� equity 55,141 18,132 9,673 82,946
Noncontrolling interest (1,553) �  �  (1,553)

Total equity 53,588 18,132 9,673 81,393

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 89,904 $ 39,255 $ 16,969 $ 146,128

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

22

Edgar Filing: AMTECH SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Amtech

Historical
BTU

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues, net of returns and allowances $ 56,501 $ 55,030 $ �  $ 111,531
Cost of sales 44,875 34,870 �  79,745

Gross profit 11,626 20,160 �  31,786
Selling, general, and administrative 18,424 19,171 (1,338)(h) 36,362

105(i)
Research, development and engineering 6,291 4,356 �  10,647

Operating income (loss) (13,089) (3,367) 1,233 (15,223)
Interest and other income (expense), net 40 (317) �  (277)

Income (loss) before income taxes (13,049) (3,684) 1,233 (15,500)
Income tax provision (benefit) 1,240 516 68(j) 1,824

Net income (loss) (14,289) (4,200) 1,165 (17,324)
Add: net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest 1,242 �  �  1,242

Net income (loss) attributable to Amtech Systems, Inc. $ (13,047) $ (4,200) $ 1,165 $ (16,082)

Loss per share
Basic loss per share attributable to Amtech shareholders $ (1.34) $ (1.25)
Diluted loss per share attributable to Amtech
shareholders $ (1.34) $ (1.25)
Weighted shares outstanding
Basic 9,732 3,182(k) 12,914
Diluted 9,732 3,182(k) 12,914

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

23

Edgar Filing: AMTECH SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of the merger
On October 21, 2014, Amtech, BTU and Merger Sub entered into the merger agreement, pursuant to which Amtech
will acquire BTU, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the merger agreement. The merger agreement
has been approved by the Boards of Directors of both Amtech and BTU and is subject to approval of Amtech�s and